XACARA CT™
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
FIXTURE TYPE FIXTURE CODE QUANTITIES
1 DESCRIPTION
XACARA CT is a T-bar-ready system offering pre-installed spots in a 2’ x 2’ cold steel panel. This design integrates a trimless aesthetic
into the grid system, for a seamless look. The spotlight apertures are available in rounded or sharp corners. Optimize light levels and color
saturation according to the application by choosing up to 4 spotlights in a single unit, with either medium or wide beam angles, 2 LED
powers, and CRI of 80 or 90. The fixture comes in 3 colors, White, Black and Silver Metallic Textured, providing a cohesive look that can

Metallic
Textured
6 HOW TO ORDER
LUMINAIRE
513010 1 spotlight head
513020 2 spotlight heads
513040 4 spotlight heads
BRIDGELUX LED
LA 3000K, 80 CRI, 2085 lms
LB 3000K, 90 CRI, 1689 lms
LC 3500K, 80 CRI, 2127 lms
LD 3500K, 90 CRI, 1770 lms
LE 4000K, 80 CRI, 2169 lms
LF 4000K, 90 CRI, 1820 lms
LG 3000K, 80 CRI, 3045 lms
LH 3000K, 90 CRI, 2471 lms
LI 3500K, 80 CRI, 3133 lms
LJ 3500K, 90 CRI, 2674 lms
LK 4000K, 80 CRI, 3185 lms
LL 4000K, 90 CRI, 2686 lms
APERTURE
SQ Rectangular
RD Round
REFLECTORS
R1 Medium 36° (Bridgelux-26W)
R3 Medium 28° (Bridgelux-38W)
R4 Wide 47° (Bridgelux-38W)
HEAD/GIMBAL FINISH
W1 White
B1 Black Metallic Textured
M1 Silver Metallic Textured
INTERNAL FINISH
W2 White
B2 Black Metallic Textured
DIMMING OPTIONS
D1 0-10V Dimming (1%)
D2 0-10V Dimming (0.1%)
DL DALI Dimming (1%)
DA DALI Dimming (0.1%)
L1 Lutron L3DA3W Hi Lume 1%
L3 Lutron L3DAE Hi Lume 1% EcoSystem
OPTIONS
CP Chicago Plenum
EM Integral Emergency
Options shown are available in North America only.
7 TECHNICAL DATA
LUMINAIRE
Code 513010 513020 513040
Type 1 spotlight head 2 spotlight heads 4 spotlight heads
XACARA CT™ - RECESSED
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 3 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Jul 8, 2026
LED
Code LA LB LC LD LE LF
Power (LED) 26W 26W 26W 26W 26W 26W
CCT 3000K 3000K 3500K 3500K 4000K 4000K
CRI 80 90 80 90 80 90
Dimensions A A A A A A
Delivered lms 2085 1689 2127 1770 2169 1820
LPW 80 65 81 68 83 70
CBCP 4104 3324 4186 3483 4268 3581
Code LG LH LI LJ LK LL
Power (LED) 38W 38W 38W 38W 38W 38W
CCT 3000K 3000K 3500K 3500K 4000K 4000K
CRI 80 90 80 90 80 90
Dimensions B B B B B B
Delivered lms 3045 2471 3133 2674 3185 2686
LPW 80 65 82 70 83 70
CBCP 6087 4938 6264 5344 6367 5369
8 DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS